
Allene Tartaglia
Special Events Coordinator 
Executive Director
Atartaglia@cfa.org

Brian Buetel
Facilities, Shipping
Bbuetel@cfa.org

Kay Chamberlain
Bookkeeper/Breed Council
Kchamberlain@cfa.org
Ext. 112

Sean Dobbins
Clubs/Delegates/Annual Ballots/Agility Scoring
Sdobbins@cfa.org
Ext. 119

Dena Donnelly
Receptionist/Transfers
Ddonnelly@cfa.org
Ext. 101

Amanda Ganni
Registration Associate
Aganni@cfa.org
Ext. 118

Linda Kavalousky
Administrative Associate 
Data Entry Shows/Judges Program
Lkavalousky@cfa.org
Ext. 106

Jordan Lampley
Administrative Associate
Show Licensing/Unpaid Entries
Jlampley@cfa.org
Ext. 115

Shirley Michaud-Dent 
Grand Champion Scoring and 
National/Regional Scoring/Clerking Administrator 
Sdent@cfa.org
Ext. 109

Erica Minich
Certified Pedigrees/ Catteries
Eminich@cfa.org
Ext. 113

Judy Minich
Registration Associate
Jminich@cfa.org
Ext. 102

Cristal Oesch
Finance Coordinator
Coesch@cfa.org
Ext. 108

James Simbro
IT Support, Systems Administrator
Jsimbro@cfa.org
Ext. 103

Mariane Toth
CATS/Grand Certificates/Cattery of Excellence
Mtoth@cfa.org
Ext. 102

Melissa Watson
Administrative Associate
Protests/Breed Council
mwatson@cfa.org
Ext.  117

Kelly Williams
Registration Associate  
Registration via Pedigree
Kwilliams@cfa.org
Ext 107

OFF-SITE

Carol Ann Bertone
Customer Service Associate
Cab@cfa.org 
732-681-2797

Desiree Bobby
Marketing and Communications
dbobby@cfa.org

Shelly Borawski 
Yearbook, Annual
Sborawski@cfa.org
732-492-7216

Kathy Durdick 
CFA Website 
webmaster@cfa.org

Teresa Keiger
Graphic Design and Cat Talk 
Online Almanac
Tkeiger@cfa.org

Jo Ann Miksa-Blackwell
Director of Development
jmiksablackwell@cfa.org

Monique Van Eijk
Pedigree Verification Associate
Lucu13@caiway.nl 
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